

Ref. No.: FRR/Vinayak/10021/2023-24

Dated: 24.10.2023

## PROFORMA INVOICE / FUND REQUISITION REPORT:

(A Vinayak Burn Centre Noida Initiative)

Patient Name: Master Luvkuch .

Sex: Male Age: 2 Years .

Father Name: Mr. Surendra.

Address: Sector 123 Noida (U.P.).

Diagnosis: 25% Thermal Burn.

Date of Admission: 20/10/2023

Overall Analysis: The patient - Master Luvkush was brought in to our hospital by his father - Mr. Surendra on 20th October 2023. The child has sustained Deep Thermal Burn Injury due to accidentally coming with hot water. Master Luvkuch was playing at home, his mother was boiling water for family suddenly master luvkuch fell into that hot water and he got burnt. As a result of the incident, the child has sustained mostly 3rd Degree Deep approx 25% TBSA Thermal. The Burns is on chest area, front and side area of shoulder and hand area. The shoulder has major infection and slap tear surgey would be required. The nature of injury is life threatening and requires considerable degree of specialist intervention and close monitoring. The patient is a child 2 Years, the injury is of a grave nature. We plan to manage the child conservatively applying wound dressing and debridement procedures to close the wound as early as possible. Surgical Skin Grafting or SLAP Tear Surgery if required, would be undertaken at a later stage.



## Fund Requirement - During Hospital Stay

Please find below the detailed fund requirement for the first 6 Weeks of treatment.

Funds - Hospital Stay(ICU and Ward)	115,000.00
Funds - RMO, Nursing, Consultants & Specialists	85,000.00
Funds - Dressing & Procedures	135,000.00
Funds - Rehabilitation (Physiotheraphy)	8,000.00
Funds - Medicines + Consummables + Transfusions	110,000.00
Funds - Pathology & Diagnostics	35,000.00
Total (in numbers)	483,000.00
Total (in v	vords): Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Only

Fund Requirement - Follow Up	
Please find below the detailed fund requirement for Follow Up period of 1	.5 Month Post Discharge.
Funds - Follow Up Visits & Dressings	12,000.00
Total (in numbers)	12,000.00
Total (in wor	ds): Twelve Thousand Only
Fund Requirement - TOTAL	
Stage 1	488,000.00
Stage 2	12,000.00
Total (in numbers)	500,000.00
Total (in words):	
	300
	(0)

Kindly release the funds at the earliest for us to go ahead and execute the treatment for Master Luvkush. MMMINISSIO



For Vinayak Hospital (A Division of Vinayak Hospital) 5th Floor, Vinayak Hospital, Sector 27, Atta Market, NH - 1, Noida - 201301 (UP)

सेवा में

श्रीमान अध्यम मिशन हील सी- 63 वसमेन्ट साउथ रुक्स पार-2 अर्ड-दिल्ली- 49

विषय - आधिक सहायना हेनु प्रार्थना पत्र महोदप,

सिवनय निवेदन यह हैं मेरा नाम सुरेन्द्र हैं मेरा निवास स्थान सेक्टर- 123 नोस्था में स्थित हैं मेरा एक बेटा हैं जिसका नाम सन्देश हैं जिसकी आयु रे वह की हैं येश बेटा घर में खेल एक था. अधानक खेलते - खेलते वह कानि में एखें अमें मानी के अपर भिर पड़ा जिससे वह जल जा। निमायन्त्र हास्पीरल लेक्डर जाया और दिमान्ड २०-10-२०२३ को वहाँ मर भर्ती कराया वहाँ मर इसके स्माल के निर मांच भाख रूपमे का खर्या वाराया, जो कि में पह खर्च उठाने में असमर्थ हैं. उमतः आपसे निवंदन हैं मेरे बेटे के इसाज के लिए सहायता प्रदान -आपकी जानि व्याहोगी। 032 /

करो का नाम - Mar के श करो का नाम - अवकी उम् - २वर्ष

मता - खेक्टर-123 ·かいて(U.P)

सापना प्राधी

## MLCNO:3649 | RAJAN (GLOBAL VARTULUMID -10320



A Unit of Chaudhary Nursing Home Pvt. Lie

VH No IPD -1607/23-24

Room No 203 Catagory

Date of Admission 20-10-23



Name MASTER LUV KUSH Sto. Dio. WIO MR. SURENDRA	UNII / CONSULTANT DR ASHOK KY VERMA DR MANOS MEHR
Occupation	Date of Discharge
Religion HUDDU	Provisional Diagnosis
Father's / Husband's Name  Address S.E.C 12.3 NO.1DA	Final Diagnosis
Phone : Office	Infectious nature of disease : Yes/No Outcome : LAMA / Stable / Improved / Cured / Died Death Record filled by Dr.
Name & Address of accopanying relative FATHER	POR DELIVERY CASE ONLY  Date and Time of Delivery  New Born : Male / Female  Birth record filled by Dr.
Phone: Office Res.  R.M.O. Dr. R.E.K.H.A. Informed at 14', 9.D.  Admitting Dr. R.S.HOK.KY.V.E.R.H.A. 14', 9.D.  DR. MANOS MEHRA And Management of the second	Shifted from Room No
I hereby declare that I am getting admitted in this Hospital on my own will. The expenses have been explained to me and I agree to make all payments before discharge.  I agree that I am keeping no valuable with me in the Hospital and no one will be responsible in the events of theft if any.  Signature of Patient / Relative	On





EMERGENCY ASSESSMENT MLC NO-3649 21159 NAME MASTER LLOVKUSH AGE/SEX CIZIM DATE 20102020HID 10330 **Chief Complaints** Personal History The above child is brought to the Alcohol / Smoking / Tobacco Rarvoter of Rome on 01/10/23 at Gam. Chewing / other Allergy ( Past History Details as orded in once book and piabetes / HT / IHD / TB broated to the Respond of Bedon of injury HER anstrual History Current Medication Vaccination Status OnEpan PR-146/m Treatment Inital Assessment & Examination Pulse Rate - 146 Resp Rate - (Q Sont Eback Temp -The above part is extensively Ht / Wt damaged due to infection certhi 580 2 96 restigations Chert. clinically clear. wound was cleaved Admit in Ice dressed Informed Name & Sign Of Doctor To follow advice of Dietary Advise & Preventive Care Dr. (Lt. Col.) REKHA MOHANTON TATINGOH HAYANIN Je and Casualty Wed Cal Office HEAP Call 6970-450440 Allenses NH-1, Sector-27, Atta, Noida-201301 / Helpline HOSPITAL NO NAVHOW VHXISE (1002 / Website : www.vinayakhospitalnoida.com

Š

